

Supreme Court, U.S.  
FILED

APR 24 2009

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 08-1198

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

STOLT-NIELSEN S.A.; STOLT-NIELSEN TRANSPORTATION  
GROUP LTD.; ODFJELL ASA; ODFJELL SEACHEM AS; ODFJELL  
USA, INC.; JO TANKERS B.V.; JO TANKERS, INC.; TOKYO  
MARINE CO., LTD.,

*Petitioners,*

v.

ANIMALFEEDS INTERNATIONAL CORP.,

*Respondent.*

---

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

---

**BRIEF OF THE SOCIETY OF MARITIME  
ARBITRATORS, INC. AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN  
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

---

RAYMOND A. CONNELL  
LAW OFFICE OF RAYMOND A.  
CONNELL  
132 NASSAU STREET, SUITE 900  
NEW YORK, NY 10038  
(212) 233-0440

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae the  
Society of Maritime  
Arbitrators, Inc.*

**Blank Page**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
I. Arbitration of Maritime Disputes.....	3
II. Multi-Party Arbitrations .....	3
III. The SMA and Class Arbitration.....	4
CONCLUSION .....	6

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b>CASES</b>	<b>PAGE</b>
<i>Gov't of U.K. v. Boeing Co.</i> , 998 F.2d 68 (2d Cir. 1993).....	3
<i>Stolt-Nielsen v. Animalfeeds Int'l Corp.</i> , 548 F.3d 85 (2d Cir. 2008).....	5
 <b>FEDERAL STATUTES</b>	
46 U.S.C. §§ 30501-12.....	6
Federal Arbitration Act, 9 U.S.C. §§ 1 <i>et seq.</i> ....	3, 4
 <b>OTHER AUTHORITIES</b>	
<i>The LACERTA</i> , 2007 WL 5911099 (SMA No. 3983).....	4
